PRESERVATION 2015-17 MINOR WORKS LIST					
	Inst Rank	Recommended Funding Level	Cumulative Cost	Bldg	Description
New	1	500,000	500,000	Multiple Buildings	Interior Renewal (Painting & Flooring) - MB
810789A	2	1,370,000	1,870,000	Multiple Buildings	Replace Remaining Obsolete Analog Based Fire Alarm Detection Systems
<u>810889</u>	3	131,000	2,001,000	Utilities	Fix Rainwater Flooding Problems at South End Fairhaven Complex
810748	4	56,000	2,057,000	Environmental Studies Center	Fire Department Required Operational Upgrades to Exit Stairs
810899	5	1,033,000	3,090,000	Multiple Buildings	Provide Cooling for Telecom Rooms that are Prone to Overheat
<u>824870</u>	6	30,000	3,120,000	Morse Hall	Rehabilitate Failing Cold Room Unit
New	7	570,000	3,690,000	Grounds	Improvements to Stormwater Detention Systems in South Campus
New	8	400,000	4,090,000	Campuswide	Campuswide Infrastructure Upgrade and Renewal Projects
<u>810752</u>	9	1,128,000	5,218,000	Multiple Buildings	ADA and Other Essential Cyclic Renewal to Elevators
<u>810798</u>	10	576,000	5,794,000	Multiple Buildings	Replace Unreliable Building Emergency Generators
<u>810783</u>	11	135,000	5,929,000	Commissary	Replace Obsolete Analog Based Fire Alarm Detection System at CM
810897	12	250,000	6,179,000	Multiple Buildings	Non-Structural Seismic Safety Upgrades
<u>815797</u>	13	124,000	6,303,000	Performing Arts Center	PAC chain motor access improvement
<u>810755</u>	14	145,000	6,448,000	Shannon Point	Replace Failing Waste Piping
811384	15	250,000	6,698,000	Multiple Buildings	ADA Essential Upgrades
<u>810745</u>	16	1,100,000	7,798,000	Multiple Buildings	Replace Aging Low Sloped Roofs
812242	17	660,000	8,458,000	Multiple Buildings	Fall Protectection on Roofs - Humanities, MH, AA and SMATE
Total Request		8,458,000			